
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
WASHINGTON 

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CO R RESPO N DENCE T O 
T H E FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD December 4, 1935. 

B-1108. 

SUBJECT: Preliminary figures of loans and 
investments of member banks on 
November 1, 1935* 

Dear Sir: 

There is inclosed for your information and confidential 

use a copy of a statement prepared for the Board giving pre-

liminary figures of loans and investments of member banks on 

November 1, 1935» based upon data submitted by the Federal 

Reserve agents, in comparison with corresponding figures for 

June 29, 1935, and October 17, 1934. 

Very truly yours, 

E. L. Smead, Chief, 
Division of Bank Operations 

Inclosure 

TO ALL GOVERFORS AND FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS 
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C O B 1 I D - S T I A L 
PB3LIMHTAHY FIG0H2S OF LOANS AND INVESTMENTS OF ALL MEMB2B BASES OH NOVEMBER 1, 1935, COMPAEEB WITH JTJE2 29, 1935, AH) 0CT0B2B If. 1934 

(In millions of dollars) 
3-llOg 

Loans to customers (except banks) Open market loans Investments 
Total To bro- To 1 Reporting Otherwise Purchased paper Loans to 1 U.S. Government , 

Call loans kers out- ethers | Seal bank1 s secured Loans Accept- ! Commer- brokers ( I sbligatiecs Other 
date and in-

vest-
ments 

Total side 
E. Y. 
City 1 i 

on 
secu-
rities 

(estate 
I loans 

1 

own 
accept-
ances 

and 
un-

secured 

to 
banks 

ances 
payable 
in U.S. 

Bills 
(payable 
{abroad 

cial 
paper 
bought 

in 
H. Y. 
City 1/ 

Total ] 1 1 
Direct I 

\ Fully 
guaran-

[ teed 

securi-
ties 

Total - All 
licensed member 
banks 
193^ - Oct. 17 
1935 - June 29 
1935 - Bo?. 1 

27,559 
28,785 
29,055 

10,782 
10,369 
10,430 

167 
192 
180 

3,158 
2,931 
2,834 

2,297 
2.277 
2.278 

229 
135 
159 

4,932 
4,834 
4,928 

149 276 
201 
154 

30 
17 
25 

253 
247 
262 

802 
975 
841 

15.267 
16,857 
17,249 

9,186 
9,871 
10,080 

709 

l:764 

5,372 
5,427 
5,405 

ITew York City* 
193% - Oct. 17 
1935 - June 29 
1935 - Hov. 1 

7,543 
3.303 
8.151 

2,294 
2,148 
2.179 

50 
58 
59 

826 
783 
774 

150 

136 

159 
82 
101 

1,108 
1.085 
1.108 

66 
48 
35 

232 
I83 
135 

12 
7 
12 

8 

I 
631 
930 
828 

4,300 
4,983 
4,958 3,34o 

2?7 
348 
405 

1,109 
1,174 
1.213 

Chicago* 
I93U -Oct. 17 
1935 ~ June 2§ 
1935 - 3ov. 1 

1,542 
1.592 
1.791 

474 
458 
432 

23 
33 
25 1 

20 
15 
15 

18 
12 
11 

g 

227 

11 

6 

20 
4 
3 

7 
1 
l 

3 
13 

24 
1 
1 

982 
1,107 
1,336 

637 
76b 

973 

77 

U 
218 
254 
267 

Reserve city banks 
1934 - Oct. 17 
1935 - June 29 
1935 - 2?ov. 1 

9,826 
10,151 
10.434 

4,088 
3,967 
4,085 

80 
87 
82 

1,142 
1,053 
1,055 

1,100 
1,105 
1,102 

47 
40 
44 

1,720 
1,682 
1,802 

44 A 

5 

19 
10 
13 

3 

7 
10 

126 
112 
113 

99 
25 
9 

5.441 
5,986 
6,170 

3.553 
3.712 
3,894 

180 
§71 
655 

1,708 
1,703 
1,621 

Country banks 
193% - Oct. 17 
1935 - June 29 
1935 - ITov. 1 

8,649 
8.739 
8.679 

3,926 
3.798 
3.734 

15 
13 
13 

1,012 
932 
901 

1,026 
1,020 
1.025 

5 
2 
3 

1,868 
1,831 
1,792 

28 
21 
19 

5 
3 
3 

3 
2 
2 

1 ! 
132 

48 
18 
4 

4,545 
4.780 
4,785 

1,992 
1,931 
1.873 

215 
553 
609 

2,337 
2.296 
2,304 

BOARD OF G0VEM02S 
OF TH2 FSDSHA1 ai5Z2Y2 SYSTEM 
Division OF BA2K OPERATIONS 

D2CBMB2B 3. 1935 

•Central reserve city banks only. 
1/ Loans (secured by stocks and bonds) to brokers and dealers in securities. 
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