FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

WASHINGTON

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

3

December 4, 1935. B-1108.

SUBJECT: Preliminary figures of loans and investments of member banks on November 1, 1935.

Dear Sir:

There is inclosed for your information and confidential use a copy of a statement prepared for the Board giving preliminary figures of loans and investments of member banks on November 1, 1935, based upon data submitted by the Federal Reserve agents, in comparison with corresponding figures for June 29, 1935, and October 17, 1934.

Very truly yours,

E. L. Smead, Chief, Division of Bank Operations.

Inclosure.

TO ALL GOVERNORS AND FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS

CONFIDENTIAL

PRELIMINARY FIGURES OF LOANS AND INVESTMENTS OF ALL MEMBER BANKS ON NOVEMBER 1, 1935, COMPARED WITH JUNE 29, 1935, AND OCTOBER 17, 1934

(In millions of dollars)

B-1108

		Loans to customers (except banks)							Open market loans					Investments			
	Total						Otherwise					Loans to	U.S. Government				
Call	loans		kers out-	ethers	Real	bank's	secured	Loans	Accept- Commer-		brokers			ations	Other		
date	and in-	Total	side		estate	own	and	to	ances	Bills	cial	in	Total		Fully	securi-	
	vest-		M. Y.	secu-	loans	accept-	un-	banks	payable	payable		N. Y.		Direct	guaran-	ties	
	ments		City 1/	rities		ances	secured		in U.S.		bought	City 1/			teed		
Total - All										<u> </u>							
licensed member																	
banks											,					*	
1934 - Oct. 17	27,559	10,782	2 167	3,158	2,297	2 29	4,932	149	276	30 17 25	253	802	15.267	9,186	709	5.372	
1935 - June 29	28,785			2,931	2,277	135	4,834	119	201	17	253 247 262	975	16,857	9,871	1,558	5.372 5.427	
1935 - Nov. 1	29,055	10,430	180	5*88#	2,278	159	4,928	94	154	25	262	841	17,249	10,080	1,764	5,405	
· ·									<u> </u>							(a)	
New York City*				_													
1934 - Oct. 17	7.543	2,29 ¹ 2,1 ¹ 48	50 58 59 59	826	150	159	1,108	66	232	12	8	631	4,300	2,954	237	1,109	
1935 - June 29	8,303	2,148	58	783 774	138	82	1.085	48	183	7	5	930	4,983	3,462	348 405	1,174	
1935 - Nov. 1	8,151	2.179	59	774	136	101	1,108	35	135	12	4	828	4,958	3,340	405	1,213	
									ì							Tr.	
Chicago*	1	١١										_1,		6 -			
1934 - Oct. 17	1.542	471	23 3 3 2 25	178 163 154	20 15 15	18	236 236 227	11	20	7	25 14 13	24	982	687 766 973	77	218	
1935 - June 29	1,592	458 432	3 33	153	15	12	236	7	4 3	1	14	1	1,107	766	87 96	254 267	
1935 - Nov. 1	1.791	432	2 25	154	15	11	227	6	3	1	13	1	1,336	973	96	267	
Danson, al A., 1,1																*	
Reserve city banks	0 906	: 00		2 210	7 700	1		1.1. 1			3.00		- July 2	2 553	3.00	1 700	
1934 - Oct. 17	9,826	4,088	80	1,142	1,100	47	1,720	44	19	8	126	99	5.441	3.553	180	1,708	
1935 - June 29	10,151	3,967	87	1,053	1,105	40	1,682	43 34	10	1	112	99 25 9	5,986	3.712	57 1 655	1,703	
1935 - Nov. 1	10,434	4,085	82	1,055	1,102	11,11	1,802	34	13	10	113	9	6,170	3,894	655	1,621	
Country homiss							1		1								
Country banks 1934 - Oct. 17	م دارم	7 000	3.5	7 010	3 000	_	3 969	0.0	_		05) co	h che	3 000	03.5	0 777	
1935 - June 29	8,649	3.926		1,012	1,026	2	1,868	28)	ر ج	95 116	48	4,545	1,992	215	2.337	
	8.739	3.798		932	1,020	2	1,831	21	ر ا	2 2		18 4	4,780	1,931	553 609	2,296	
1935 - Nov. 1	8.679	3,734	.13	901	1,025	3	1,792	19	1 3	2∙.	132	4	4,785	1.873	907	2,304	

BOARD OF GOVERNORS
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
lized for FRADECEMBER 3. 1935

^{*}Central reserve city banks only.

^{1/} Loans (secured by stocks and bonds) to brokers and dealers in securities.